503403954 07/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3450588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANKUR CHAVHAN	12/15/2014
DEVESH JAIN	12/15/2014
BEHNAM FARHAT	12/15/2014
ANDREY FREIDLIN	12/17/2014
SUNDARARAJAN SHANMUGAM	12/15/2014
SUSAN XUEQING ZHANG	12/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	2655 SEELY AVENUE
Internal Address:	BUILDING 5
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14806462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)384-4701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-384-4700

Email: mmcswain@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC. - KENYON

Address Line 1: C/O KENYON & KENYON LLP

Address Line 2: 1801 PAGE MILL ROAD, SUITE 210
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13335/14187
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC D. MCSWAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Marc D. McSwain/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015

503403954 PATENT REEL: 036157 FRAME: 0338

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assign_07_22_15#page1.tif

source=Assign_07_22_15#page2.tif

source=Assign_07_22_15#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036157 FRAME: 0339 Atty. Ref. No.: 14PA187US01

Client Ref. No.: 13335/14187

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor hereby sells, assigns, transfers to CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2655 SEELY AVENUE, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134 ("ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to his/her invention relating to:

	S VALIDATING	YSTEM AND METHO STAR ROUTING FOR	D FOR IMI POWER C	PLEMENTING A CONNECTIONS A	ND AT CHIP LE	VEL.
in any form of	r embodiment the ighout the world, a	reof, in the United States s set forth in his/her Unit	s and all oth ed States Par	ner countries, include tent Application (ch	ling application eck one):	ons for patents in all
	executed concur executed on Serial No PCT Internation	rently herewith, filed on al Application No.:	, £0	ed on	- →	
and all Letters which may issue and enjoyed by any and all suc had this Assign	Patent of the Unit ne on any such app said ASSIGNEE, th Letters patent n nment not been ma	•	ion, includin sentatives 20 l entitely as	g any and all reissue d assigns to the full would have been he	es or extension end of the ten ld and enjoye	ns thereof, to be held m or terms for which d by the undersigned
Each of the m ASSIGNEE, it	ndersigned hereby is successors or as	authorizes and requests things in accordance herewi	he issuing au th;	thority to issue any	and all sach l	Letters patent to said
Each of the un interests becen in conflict here	a sold, assigned, ar	s and covenants that he b d transferred and that he	as the full a has not exec	nd unencombered r uted and will not e	ight to sell, as recute any doc	sign, and transfer the nument or instrument
further remain perform all oil to perfect title Patent which	s or assigns all interaction, he will ex- her lawful acts dec- to said invention may be granted the ssist said ASSIGN	er covenants and agrees of the content of the countries and deliver any particle to said application includerefor or thereon, include EE, its successors, legal tear countries for said investor countries for said investor.	reating to s pers, make a by said ASS ling divisions ing reissues presentative	and invention of parall rightful oaths, to IGNEE, its success and continuations or extensions in s	stify in any lessors, legal repre- thereof and the aid ASSIGNE	egal proceedings and esentatives or assigns o any and all Letters E, its successors, or
Assignment as Trademark Of	ry further identific ffice for recordation	grants the attorneys association which may be necess n of this Assignment, incapplication when known	ssary or desi luding the p	rable to combit will	in the rules of	THE OW, TAKOM AND
Fu	Il Name of First I	nventor:		<u></u>		
(giv	en oame, middle init	al, family name)	An	kur CHAVHAN	т	
Ins	entor's Signature	Ankur		Execution Date	15th Dec	2014
					• •	
Fn	Il Name of Secon	d Inventor:				
	en name, middle initial,		De	vesh JAIN	,	
	ventor's Signature	Deved James		Execution Date	15th Dec 2	2014
LAN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

Page 1 of 2

Atty, Ref. No.: 14PA187US01

Client Ref. No.: <u>13335/14187</u>

Fall Name of Third Inventor:	D I - BADREAT	
(given name, middle initial, family name)	Belmam FARHAT	
Inventor's Signature Behnam Fach	Execution Date	12/15/14
Full Name of Fourth Inventor:		i
(given name, middle initial, family name)	Andrey FREIDLIN	
Inventor's Signature	Execution Date	•
Full Natue of Fifth Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name)	Sundararajan SHANN	TUGAM
Inventor's Signature S. Suda. R	Execution Date	12/15/14
	+	,
Full Name of Sixth Inventor:		**
(given name, uniddle initial, family name)	Susan Xuequig ZHAN	YCi
Inventor's Signature	Execution Date	15/12/14

Atty. Ref. No.: 14PA187US01

Client Ref. No.: 13335/14187

Full Name of Third Inventor; [gues name, middle initial, famil; name]	Behnam FARHAT	
Inventor's Signature	Execution Date	
Full Name of Fourth Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name)	Andrey FREIDLIN	
Inventor's Signature Field in	Execution Date	17th Pac 2014
Full Name of Fifth Inventor:		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor: (given name, middle initial family name)	Sundararajan SHANM	UGAM
Full Name of Fifth Inventor:		UGAM
Full Name of Fifth Inventor: (gins name, middle initial family name)	Sundararajan SHANM	UGAM
Full Name of Fifth Inventor: (give name, middle initial, family name)	Sundararajan SHANM	

#242063

RECORDED: 07/22/2015

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036157 FRAME: 0342